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Notes Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Phase 1 and Foundations 0 days Mon 9/13/10 Mon 9/13/10
2 Contract 1 day Mon 9/13/10 Mon 9/13/10
3 Establish Access Road 5 days Tue 9/14/10 Mon 9/20/10
4 DOH Permit 25 days Mon 9/13/10 Fri 10/15/10
5 Relocate Existing Shower Rooms 15 days Thu 10/28/10 Wed 11/17/10
6 Build Partition at Door 2 days Thu 10/28/10 Fri 10/29/10
7 Demolition of Existing Building/Site 5 days Fri 11/5/10 Thu 11/11/10
8 Preliminary Building Layout 2 days Thu 10/7/10 Fri 10/8/10
9 E & S Control (by CM) 2 days Mon 9/27/10 Tue 9/28/10
10 Clear & Grub 5 days Wed 10/13/10 Tue 10/19/10
11 Grade for Building B 15 days Wed 10/20/10 Tue 11/9/10
12 Layout Building 2 days Thu 10/28/10 Fri 10/29/10
13 Caissons 10 days Wed 11/10/10 Tue 11/23/10
14 Excavate/Pour Caisson Caps & Grade 

Beams
20 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 1/28/11

15 Footings Building B 10 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 1/14/11
16 Ivany Wall Building B 30 days Mon 1/10/11 Fri 2/18/11
17 CMU Foundations Building B 10 days Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/11/11
18 Rough Grade Building A 10 days Fri 12/10/10 Thu 12/23/10
19 Excavate/Pour Footings Building A 15 days Mon 1/10/11 Fri 1/28/11
20 Concrete Walls Building A 15 days Mon 1/24/11 Fri 2/11/11
21 Masonry Foundations Building A 10 days Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/11/11
22 Backfill Building B/Ivany Wall 10 days Mon 2/7/11 Fri 2/18/11
23 Waterproof Building A 3 days Mon 2/14/11 Wed 2/16/11
24 Subbase for Slabs 5 days Mon 2/14/11 Fri 2/18/11
25 Foundation Drain/Backfill Building A 3 days Mon 2/14/11 Wed 2/16/11
26 Temporary Resident Rooms 30 days Mon 4/11/11 Fri 5/20/11
27
28 Pase 2 Additions 0 days Tue 3/1/11 Tue 3/1/11
29 Shop Drawings/ Submittals/ Clearances 41 days Mon 1/3/11 Mon 2/28/11
30 Precast Plank Drawings & Fabrication 41 days Mon 1/3/11 Mon 2/28/11
31 Mobilize 5 days Tue 3/1/11 Mon 3/7/11
32 Mockups 20 days Tue 3/15/11 Mon 4/11/11
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Notes Task Name Duration Start

33 1st Floor Precast Plank 10 days Tue 3/15/11
34 Concrete Slab on Grade 10 days Fri 3/4/11
35 2nd Floor CMU Walls 19 days Fri 3/18/11
36 3rd Floor Precast Plank 5.88 days Thu 4/14/11
37 3rd Floor CMU Walls 20 days Fri 5/13/11
38 Elevator Rough In 16 days Tue 5/17/11
39 Steel Stair Framing 20 days Tue 6/14/11
40 Roof Framing, Sheathing, & Finish 30 days Fri 6/10/11
41 EPDM Roofing 20 days Mon 6/27/11
42 Soffit, Fascia, Gutters 20 days Wed 7/20/11
43 Brick Casing 45 days Tue 6/28/11
44 Vinyl Siding 20 days Thu 7/28/11
45 Windows & Exterior Doors 30 days Mon 7/18/11
46 GWB/Wall Assemblies 40 days Mon 8/8/11
47 Wall Finishes 20 days Fri 9/16/11
48 Doors, Frames, & Hardware 30 days Mon 9/5/11
49 Ceilings 30 days Fri 8/26/11
50 Painting 42 days Thu 8/25/11
51 Floor Finishes 36 days Mon 9/26/11
52 Casework & Millwork 27 days Fri 10/7/11
53 Ceramic Tile 43 days Thu 9/15/11
54 Elevator Installation 20 days Wed 10/19/11
55 Food Service Ventilators 15 days Fri 7/15/11
56 Food Service Verification 1 day Fri 9/9/11
57 Food Service Inspection Allegheny County Health 0 days Fri 11/11/11
58 Food Service Demonstration, Testing, & Punch List 12 days Tue 11/1/11
59 Plumbing 150 days Mon 4/18/11
60 HVAC 150 days Mon 4/18/11
61 Electrical 150 days Mon 4/18/11
62 Comcast & Verizon Systems 10 days Fri 9/30/11
63 Phase 2 Substantial Completion 0 days Thu 10/20/11
61 Punch List 20 days Thu 10/20/11
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Notes Task Name Duration Start

65 MVS Furniture 10 days Thu 10/20/11
66 MVS IT & Communications 10 days Thu 10/20/11
67 DOH Inspection ‐ Life Safety 1 day Wed 11/2/11
68 DOH Inspection ‐ Nursing Division 20 days Thu 11/3/11
69 Phase 2 Complete 0 days Tue 11/15/11
70 MVS Laying of Cornerstone 0 days Fri 11/4/11
71 Owner Move into new Phase 2 Additions 15 days Wed 11/16/11
72
73 Phase 3 0 days Wed 12/7/11
74 Demolition of Existing Areas 20 days Wed 12/14/11
75 Unit Masonry/Concrete Patching 10 days Fri 12/30/11
76 Interior Framing 15 days Wed 1/4/12
77 GWB Renovation Areas 20 days Mon 1/16/12
78 Wall Finishes Renovation Areas 20 days Tue 1/31/12
79 Ceiling Renovation Areas 15 days Mon 2/13/12
80 Floor Finishes Renovation Areas 15 days Thu 2/23/12
81 Doors, Frames, & Hardware Renovation Areas 12 days Mon 2/27/12
82 2nd Floor Concrete Slab on Grade 5 days Mon 2/20/12
83 MVS Room Modifications 5 days Tue 2/28/12
84 2nd Floor CMU Walls 10 days Fri 2/24/12
85 3rd Floor Precast Plank & Topping 10 days Thu 3/8/12
86 3rd Floor CMU Walls 10 days Mon 3/19/12
87 Phase 3 Roof Framing, Sheathing, & Finish 12 days Mon 4/2/12
88 GWB/Wall Assemblies ‐ Addition 20 days Wed 4/4/12
89 Floor, Wall, & Ceiling ‐ Addition 20 days Thu 4/5/12
90 Painting 30 days Thu 3/22/12
91 EIFS & Exterior Finishes 30 days Mon 4/9/12
92 Ceramic Tile 30 days Thu 3/22/12
93 Casework & Millwork 30 days Thu 3/22/12
94 Food Service Equipment 30 days Thu 3/22/12
95 Food Service Inspection Allegheny County Health 0 days Wed 5/2/12
96 Plumbing 95 days Fri 12/16/11
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97 HVAC 95 days Fri 12/16/11 Thu 4/26/12
98 Electrical 95 days Fri 12/16/11 Thu 4/26/12
99 Comcast & Verizon Systems 5 days Tue 4/3/12 Mon 4/9/12
100 Phase 3 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 4/20/12 Fri 4/20/12
101 Phase 3 Punch List 10 days Fri 4/20/12 Thu 5/3/12
102 MVS Furniture 5 days Mon 4/23/12 Fri 4/27/12
103 MVS IT & Communications 5 days Mon 4/23/12 Fri 4/27/12
104 DOH Inspection ‐ Life Safety 1 day Mon 4/23/12 Mon 4/23/12
105 DOH Inspection ‐ Nursing Division 20 days Tue 4/24/12 Mon 5/21/12
106 Phase 3 Complete 0 days Thu 5/3/12 Thu 5/3/12
107 Owner Move into Phase 3 Areas 10 days Fri 5/4/12 Thu 5/17/12
108
109 Phase 4 0 days Thu 5/17/12 Thu 5/17/12
110 Demolition of Existing Areas 10 days Thu 5/17/12 Wed 5/30/12
111 Unit Masonry/Concrete Patching 10 days Mon 5/21/12 Fri 6/1/12
112 Interior Framing 10 days Tue 5/22/12 Mon 6/4/12
113 GWB ‐ Wall Assemblies & Patching 12 days Thu 5/24/12 Fri 6/8/12
114 Wall Finishes 15 days Fri 6/8/12 Thu 6/28/12
115 Ceilings 14 days Mon 6/11/12 Thu 6/28/12
116 Floor Finishes 15 days Mon 6/18/12 Fri 7/6/12
117 Doors, Frames, & Hardware 10 days Tue 5/29/12 Mon 6/11/12
118 Painting 20 days Tue 6/12/12 Mon 7/9/12
119 EIFS & Exterior Finishes 20 days Fri 5/18/12 Thu 6/14/12
120 Ceramic Tile 20 days Mon 5/28/12 Fri 6/22/12
121 Casework & Millwork 22 days Wed 5/30/12 Thu 6/28/12
122 Elevators 38 days Tue 5/22/12 Thu 7/12/12
123 Plumbing 39 days Fri 5/18/12 Wed 7/11/12
124 HVAC 40 days Fri 5/18/12 Thu 7/12/12
125 Electrical 40 days Fri 5/18/12 Thu 7/12/12
126 Phase 4 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 6/29/12 Fri 6/29/12
127 Punch List 5 days Fri 6/29/12 Thu 7/5/12
128 MVS Furniture 5 days Fri 6/29/12 Thu 7/5/12
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Notes Task Name Duration Start Finish

129 DOH Inspection ‐ Life Safety 1 day Mon 7/2/12 Mon 7/2/12
130 DOH Inspection ‐ Nursing Division 20 days Thu 7/5/12 Wed 8/1/12
131 Phase 4 Complete 0 days Mon 7/2/12 Mon 7/2/12
132 Owner Move into Phase 4 Areas 10 days Thu 7/5/12 Wed 7/18/12
133
134 Phase 5 0 days Wed 7/18/12 Wed 7/18/12
135 Demolition of Existing Areas 5 days Wed 7/18/12 Tue 7/24/12
136 GWB & Patching 20 days Fri 7/20/12 Thu 8/16/12
137 Doors, Frames, & Hardware 10 days Fri 7/20/12 Thu 8/2/12
138 Ceilings 20 days Fri 7/20/12 Thu 8/16/12
139 Floor Finishes 20 days Tue 7/31/12 Mon 8/27/12
140 Painting 25 days Mon 7/30/12 Fri 8/31/12
141 Casework & Millwork 20 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/31/12
142 Facility Chutes 5 days Thu 8/16/12 Wed 8/22/12
143 Plumbing 40 days Thu 7/19/12 Wed 9/12/12
144 HVAC 40 days Thu 7/19/12 Wed 9/12/12
145 Electrical 40 days Thu 7/19/12 Wed 9/12/12
146 Phase 5 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 9/7/12 Fri 9/7/12
147 Punch List 5 days Fri 9/7/12 Thu 9/13/12
148 MVS Furniture 5 days Fri 9/7/12 Thu 9/13/12
149 DOH Inspection ‐ Life Safety 1 day Thu 9/13/12 Thu 9/13/12
150 DOH Inspection ‐ Nursing Division 10 days Fri 9/14/12 Thu 9/27/12
151 Phase 5 Complete 0 days Thu 9/13/12 Thu 9/13/12
152 Owner Move into Phase 5 Areas 10 days Thu 9/13/12 Wed 9/26/12
153
154 Final Site Grading 20 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 6/1/12
155 Site Concrete 20 days Thu 6/7/12 Wed 7/4/12
156 Asphalt Paving 10 days Mon 7/9/12 Fri 7/20/12
157 Landscaping 25 days Thu 7/26/12 Wed 8/29/12
158 Patio Trellis & Columns 10 days Mon 8/20/12 Fri 8/31/12
159
160 Punch List & Close Out 20 days Fri 8/31/12 Thu 9/27/12
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